BUCHLI
MASTER PARTS BOOK
B-400 Scraper
ver 12-02
Ashland Industries Inc.
1115 Rail Drive
P.O. Box 717
Ashland, WI. 54806

11 Hyd. Cylinder
12 Wheel & Hub Ass’y, Early
How to order parts:
     Be sure to state MODEL and SERIAL NO. of machine, PARTS
NO., DESCRIPTION, and QUANTITY wanted.
     Unless this is done, we cannot give you prompt service or
send the correct parts.
PAGE  3
FRAME, HYD. HOSE & POLE ASSEMBLY
PAGE  4
PARTS LIST
FRAME & HOSE ASSEMBLY
B-400  SCRAPER
Key No. Part No. Description
1 B300H01 Hydraulic hose, 1/2" x 84"
2 B34010 Hydraulic hose, 1/2" x 38"
3 L-1013 Hydraulic hose, 1/2" x 28"
B400H02 Swivel adapter, 1/2" 90 degree
B400H03 Swivel adapter, 1/2" straight
B300H02 Male hydraulic coupler end, 1/2" Pioneer
4 4001 Main Frame
5 3320A Shoulder pin, 1-13/16" shoulder, 1-1/4" to 1" NF
    (used up to sn 2545)
B30003 Shoulder pin, 2-1/2" shoulder, 1-1/4" to 1" NF
    (used on sn 2548 and up)
Flat washer, 1"
Lockwasher, 1"
6 Nut, 1" NF
7 40028 Roller (used to sn 2545)
B30002 Roller (used on sn 2548 and up)
8 40016 Ball swivel
9 Capscrew, 3/4" x 3"
Lockwasher, 3/4"
10 400F Cast ball socket (front half)
11 400R Cast ball socket (rear half w/zerk hole)
12 3002 Zerk, 1/8" NPT (long shank)
13 B40008 Socket clamp bar
14 Bolt, 3/4" x 7" w/nut & LW
15 4003 Pole and axle ass’y (used up to sn 2418)
B40007A Pole and axle ass’y (used on sn 2437 to sn 2672)
B40007B Pole and axle ass’y (used on sn 2673 and up)
16 B40009 Swivel hitch
17 Capscrew, 1-1/4" x 7" NF
Nut, 1-1/4" NF castellated
Cotter pin, 3/16" x 1-3/4"
18 40027 Rear cylinder pin, 1-1/8" x 4"
Cotter pin, 3/16" x 1-1/2"
PAGE  5
SUB-FRAME & ACTUATING
ASSEMBLY
PAGE  6
PARTS LIST
ACTUATING ASSEMBLY
B-400  SCRAPER
Key No. Part No. Description
1 4005B Actuating frame ass’y, (used on sn 2673 and up)
4005A Actuating frame ass’y, (used up to sn 2672)
2 4006 Front cyl pin, 1-1/8" x 6-5/16"
Capscrew, 1/2" x 1" NC
Lockwasher, 1/2"
3 4007 Front actuating arm, left and right same
4 B40023 Pin, 1-1/4" x 2-3/4" w/locking head (used on sn 2673 and up)
Bolt, 1/2" x 1" NC w/nut and LW
40022 Pin, 1-1/4" x 3-1/4" (used up to sn 2672)
Narrow rim washer, 1-1/4" ID
Cotter pin, 1/4" x 2"
5 4008 Pin, 1-1/2" x 6-5/16"
6 Capscrew, 1/2" x 1" NC
Lockwasher, 1/2"
7 4009A Spreadomatic lock, right
8 40010A Spreadomatic lock, left
Narrow rim washer, 1-1/4" ID
Cotter pin, 3/16" x 1-3/4"